## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Morrell to Reengrossed House Bill No. 743 by Representative Moreno

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 15:321(D) and (G)(introductory paragraph)" to "R.S. 15:321(B), (D), (G)(introductory paragraph), and (H)," 3
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 10, change "R.S. 15:321(D) and (G)(introductory paragraph)" to "R.S.
- 15:321(B), (D), (G)(introductory paragraph), and (H)," 6
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, between lines 14 and 15, insert:

9

10 B. The legislature has determined that the best interest of the state would be 11 served by the development and implementation of a uniform sentencing policy for use by the Louisiana judiciary. The sole purpose of the Louisiana Sentencing Commission 12 is to assist the judiciary and the legislature in formulating such policy." 13

14 AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 1, line 18, change "such" to "only sentencing and post-conviction relief" 15

- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, between lines 9 and 10 insert: 17

18 "H. Reports of the commission shall include but not be limited to an 19 evaluation of the impact that existing sentences have had on length of incarceration, the impact of early release, the impact of existing sentences on the length of 20 21 community supervision, recommended options for the use of alternatives to incarceration, recommendations for sentencing and post-conviction options, and 22 23 an analysis of the fiscal impact of the commission's recommendations. \* \* \*"

24